

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1524

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1655 of the House Journal and page 1358 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1524 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 19, replace ", in consultation" with "shall conduct joint meetings" and remove the second comma

Page 1, line 20, replace "shall" with "to"

Page 1, line 22, replace "The" with "After the joint meetings have concluded, the" and after "shall" insert "meet to prepare a"

Page 1, line 23, after "report" insert "on"

Renumber accordingly